
January 21, 2020 

Department of Corporate Services, 
BSE Limited, 
14th Floor, P.J. Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
MUMBAI - 400 001 

(BSE Scrip Code No.502330) 

Dear Sirs, 

Listing Department, 
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, 
"Exchange Plaza", 
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) 
MUMBAI - 400 051 

(Symbol - ANDPAPER Series -EQ) 

Sub: Loss of share certificates 

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that KFin Technologies Private Limited (Formerly known 
as Karvy Fintech Private Limited and earlier Karvy Computershare Private Limited), RTA vide 
letter No. KCPL/DUP/APPM dated January 21, 2020 (copy enclosed) has forwarded a request 
received from the joint holder Mr. Biswaroop Mitra (First holder Ms. Maya Rani Mitra expired) 
under Folio No. M002767 for issue of duplicate share certificates to him in lieu of the following 
share certificates of Rs.10/- each aggregating to 450 shares which have been reported as lost. 

SI. No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Distinctive Numbers 

Share Certificate No. 

15661 

15662 

15663 

15664 

15665 

15666 

15667 

15668 

15669 

15670 

From To 

5584721 5584770 

5584771 5584820 

5584821 5584870 

5584871 5584920 

5584921 5584970 

5584971 5585020 

5585021 5585050 

5585051 5585080 

5585081 5585130 

5585131 5585170 

Andhra Paper Limited 
THE FUTURE OF PAPER 
(Formerly known as International Paper APPM Limited) 

(Corporate Identity Number: L21010AP1964PLC001008) 

Corp. Office: Krishe Sapphire Building, 8th Floor, 1-89/3/B40 to 42/KS/801, 

Hi-tech City Main Road, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500 081, India. 

Tel: +91-40-6810 1000 Fax: +91-40-6810 1010 website: www.andhrapaper.com 

Regd. Office: Rajahmundry- 533 105, East Godavari Dist., Andhra Pradesh, India. 

An ISO 9001, ISO 14001 and OHSAS 18001 Certified Company 

No. of 

Shares 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

30 

30 

50 

40 

Contd .. 2 .. 





Ref: KTPL/DUP/APPM 

TO. 

C PRABHAKAR 

Company Secretary 

ANDHRA PAPER LIMITED 

(rormerly: lnternational Paper APuM Limi,ec) 

KRISHE SAPPHIRE 

8TH FLOOR, ROAD NO. 36 

MADHAPUR, NEAR IMAGE HOSPITAL 

HYDERABAD- 500081 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Approval to Duplicate share certificate(s) 

rolio: M002767 

Case of Ms. MAYARANI MITRA 

rlNTcCH 

Date: 21/01/2020 

Please find enclosed scanned documents of the above mentioned folio for the issue of duplicate share certificates. 

Certificate No. Cert.Shares Dist From Dist To 

15661 50 5584721 5584770 

15662 50 5584771 5584820 

15663 50 5584821 5584870 

15664 50 5584871 5584920 

15665 50 5584921 5584970 

15666 50 S5849i'l 5585020 

15667 30 5585021 5585050 

15668 30 5585051 5585080 

15669 50 5585081 5585130 

15670 40 5585131 5585170 

We request you to verify the documents and provide the approval from your end to enable us to issue the duplicate 

share certificates with intimation to you. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully 

For Kl'in Technologies Private limited. 

(Formerly Karvy Fintech Private Limited) 

ADITY.4 POLAPRAGADA 

Asst Manager 

KFin Technologies Private Limited 
(Formerly known as "Kar,y Fintech Private Limited") 

Registered &. Corporate Office 

Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032. 
Ph : +91 40 6716 2222, 7961 1000 I https://www.kfintech.com I CIN : U72400TG2017PTC117649 


